19-8544; Rev 0; 8/16
General Description
The MAX17290/MAX17292 high-efficiency, synchronous
step-up DC-DC controllers operate over a 4.5V to 36V
input voltage range with 42V input transient protection.
The input operating range can be extended to as low as
2.5V in Bootstrapped mode.
The MAX17290 and MAX17292 use a constant-frequency,

is the switching frequency. PIC reaches it maximum at
maximum VSUP.
Ordering Information
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that
a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART
FREQUENCY
RANGE
OVP/
SYNCO
SPREAD
SPECTRUM
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17290EUBA+ 220kHz to 1MHz None Off -40NC to +85NC 10 FMAX-EP*
MAX17290EUBB+ 220kHz to 1MHz None On -40NC to +85NC 10 FMAX-EP*
MAX17290ETCC+ 220kHz to 1MHz OVP Off -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17290ETCD+ 220kHz to 1MHz OVP On -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17290ETCE+ 220kHz to 1MHz SYNCO Off -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17290ETCF+ 220kHz to 1MHz SYNCO On -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17292EUBA+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz None Off -40NC to +85NC 10 FMAX-EP*
MAX17292EUBB+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz None On -40NC to +85NC 10 FMAX-EP*
MAX17292ETCC+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz OVP Off -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17292ETCD+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz OVP On -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17292ETCE+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz SYNCO Off -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX17292ETCF+ 1MHz to 2.5MHz SYNCO On -40NC to +85NC 12 TQFN-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
12 TQFN-EP T1233+4 21-0136 90-0019
10 μMAX-EP U10E+3 21-0109 90-0148
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  17
MAX17290/MAX17292 2.5V to 36V, 2.5MHz, PWM Boost Controller
with 4µA Shutdown Current and Reduced EMI